PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2623309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER 10/325266 previously recorded on Reel 013452 Frame 0797. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NUMBER 10/325226.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE LEE	12/19/2002
ERIK NELSON	01/06/2003
KEVIN ENGLAND	12/19/2002
PHILLIP SULLIVAN	12/23/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	110 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10325226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 713-689-1138
Email: SMuma@slb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE MUMA

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560633USCIP_CORR_ASSNMT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE MUMA	PATENT

502577338 REEL: 031693 FRAME: 0571

1032

Signature:	/Stephanie Muma/
Date:	11/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=560633USCIP_Incorrect_Assignment_Recordal_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=560633USCIP_20131121_Assignment_for_re_recordal#page1.tif source=560633USCIP_20131121_Assignment_for_re_recordal#page2.tif source=560633USCIP_20131121_Assignment_for_re_recordal#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031693 FRAME: 0572

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Lee, Jesse</u> Execution Date: 12/19/2002

Name: Nelson, Erik
Execution Date: 12/19/2002

Name: England, Kevin
Execution Date: 12/19/2002

Name: Sullivan, Philip Execution Date: 12/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Sclumberger Technology Corporation

Street Address: 110 Schlumberger Dr. MD1

Internal Address:

City: Sugar Land
State: TEXAS

Country:

Postal Code: 77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10325266

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 281.285.8569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPT PATENT

800005500 **REEL: 043982 FRAWIE: 0579**7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Jesse Lee, a citizen of the United States of America whose post office address is 5519 Chesapeake Place, Sugar Land, Texas 77479 USA;

 Erik Nelson, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 10610 Willowisp Drive, Houston, Texas 77035 USA

Kevin England, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 18102 Somerset Knolls, Houston, Texas 77094 USA;

Philip Sullivan, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 4415 Ione Street, Bellaire, TX 77401 USA;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Methods For Controlling The Rheological Properties Of Viscoelastic Surfactants Based Fluids

for which an application for a United States patent was executed on <u>December 19</u>, attached herewith.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031693 FRAME: 0574 AND WE DO HEREBY COVENANT AND WARRANT that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND WE, FOR THE CONDITIONS AFORESAID, DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

in testimony whereof, i December, 2002.	have duly executed this Assignment on this day of
	Jan Jennes
STATE of TEXAS	§ §
COUNTY of FT. BEND	§
Subscribed and sworn	n to before me this 19 day of December, 2002.
SHERRI SITZMANN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	Notary Public in and for the state of Texas
05/28/2005 My Commission Expires:	14 28, 200
	. N
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have duly executed this Assignment on this day of
	$C \cdot \Omega \cdot \Omega \cdot \Omega$
	Eick B. 1 Jelson
	Erik Nelson
STATE of TEXAS	§
COUNTY of FT. BEND	§
Subscribed and sworn	n to before me this Value of Quality, 2003
SHERRI SITZMANN My Commission Expires My Commission Expires 05/28/2005	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
and the state of t	Na. 28. 2805
My Commission Expires:	' `^ww a x . みなのち

2

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of
	day of, 2002.
	Ku W. Eglid.
	Kevin England
	STATE of TEXAS §
	COUNTY of FT. BEND §
	19th
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of, 2002.
	SHERRI SITZMANN Shim Siteman
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires
	My05/28/2995Expires: May 28 2002
Overhood sought the state of the state of	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOF I have been a second of the second of
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of, 2002.
	P. F. Lullwin
	Phillip Sullivan
	STATE of TEXAS §
	§
	COUNTY of FT. BEND §
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of, 2002.
	$SO \cdot C = $
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	My Commission Expires: May 18, 2005
	My Commission Expires: 1 to 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Docket No. 56.0633)

RECORDED: 11/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 031693 FRAME: 0576